FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR USE OF REDDING
CIVIC AUDITORIUM FOR USE AS AN ALTERNATE CARE SITE DURING COVID-
19 PANDEMIC

This first amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding for Use of Redding Civic
Auditorium as an Alternate Care Site During COVID-19 Pandemic (“MOU™) is entered into
between the County of Shasta, a political subdivision of the State of California, (“County™) and
Advance Redding, a California corporation (“Advance Redding™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Advance Redding have previously entered into the MOU that
commenced on April 3, 2020, for the purpose of the Redding Civic Auditorium located at 700
Auditorium Drive, Redding, CA 96001, including all parking areas, appurtenances, and
improvements therein, for use as an Alternate Care Site (“ACS”) in accordance with the
directives of the Shasta County Public Health Officer and his or her designees; and

WHEREAS, County and Advance Redding desire to amend the term of the MOU and
provide for payment of a use fee, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, the MOU is amended as follows:
[; Section 2 of the MOU, “Use of Facility” is amended in its entirety as follows:

2 Use of the Facility: Use of the facility shall commence on April 3, 2020 and shall
end May 11, 2020.

VII.  Section 18 of the MOU, “Use Fee” is added as follows:
18. Use Fee. County shall pay $321,227.78 to Advance Redding for the use of the
facility which is inclusive of any costs or charges related to County’s use of the

facility. County shall make payment to Advance Redding no later than June 12%.

I11. REAFFIRMATION

In all other respects, the MOU, as amended, and any attachments, remains in full
force and effect.

IV. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

The MOU, as amended. and any attachments, constitute the entire understanding
between County and Advance Redding.



V. EFFECTIVE DATE

This First Amendment shall be deemed effective as of April 3, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to the
MOU. By their signatures below, each signatory represents that he/she has the authority to
execute this First Amendment and to bind the party on whose behalf his/her execution is made.

COUNTY OF SHASTA

Date:
MARY RICKERT, CHAIR
Board of Supervisors
County of Shasta
State of California
ATTEST:

MATTHEW P. PONTES
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

Deputy

‘al/:m}(;

Advance Redding, Inc.




